
THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD

CITIZENS AGAINST LANDFILL ) CØ4~
EXPANSION(CALE), )

Petitioner, )
) 52003

v. ) PCB03-236
) (PollutionControlFacility 5TAT~OFtW4~oard

AMERICAN DISPOSALSERVICESOF ) SitingAppeal) Po1Iutb0t~ Con
ILLINOIS, INC., andLIVINGSTON )
COUNTY BOARD, )

)
Respondents.)

NOTICEOF FILING

TO: SeeAttachedServiceList

Pleasetakenoticethat on August4, 2003,I causedto be filedby U.S. Mail with theIllinois
PollutionControlBoardanoriginal andninecopiesoftheNoticeofServiceofDiscoveryRequests,
acopyof which is attachedhereto.

AMERICANDISPOSALSERVICESOFILLINOIS,
INC., Respondent

By EHRMANN GEHLBACH BADGER & LEE

By ~
DouglasE. Lee

DouglasE. Lee
EbrmannGehlbachBadger& Lee
Attorneysfor RespondentAmericanDisposal

ServicesofIllinois, Inc.
215E. First Street,Suite 100
P.O. Box 447
Dixon, IL 61021
(815)288-4949
(815)288-3068(FAX)



Proofof Service

STATEOF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF LEE

)
)

Theundersigned,beingfirst dulysworn,statesthatonAugust4, 2003,sheservedatrueand
correctcopy ofthe foregoingNoticeofFiling, togetherwith theNotice ofServiceof Discovery
Requestsattachedthereto,uponthefollowingpersons,attheaddressesindicated,byovernightmail:

DorothyM. Gunn,Clerk
Illinois PollutionControl Board
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100W. Randolph,Suite 11-500
Chicago,IL 60601-3218

C. ThomasBlakeman,Esq.
Strong. Blakeman,Schrock&
Bauknecht,Ltd.
307 W. WashingtonSt.
Pontiac,IL 61764

GeorgeMueller,Esq.
GeorgeMueller,P.C.
501 StateSt.
Ottawa,IL 61350

CarolynK. Gerwin,Esq.
705 S. LocustSt.
Pontiac,IL 61764

Larry M. Clark, Esq.
700 N. LakeSt., Suite200
Mundelein,IL 60060

Claire A. Manning,Esq.
Posegate& Denes,P.C.
111 N. Sixth St.
Springfield,IL 62705

N:’~ReaIEst\Zoning\Del\Livingston LandfihI\99O~8O\PCB Appeal\noticeoffihingO2.wpd

BradleyP.Halloran,HearingOfficer
Illinois Pollution ControlBoard
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100 W. Randolph,Suite11-500
Chicago,IL 60601

Subscribedand swornto beforeme
this 4th day ofAugust,2003.

NotaryPublic
~OfftcIaI3eal’

DOUGL.AS E. LEE
Notar/ public, State of illinois

My Commission ExpireS 7-21 -2007
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‘COp
THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROLBOARD

CITIZENS AGAINST LANDFILL ) RECEIVED
EXPANSION(CALE), ) CLERK’S OFFTrF.

Petitioner, ) p~UG 5 Z003

STATE OF IWNOISv. ) PCB03-236 pollution Control Board) (PollutionControlFacilityAMERICAN DISPOSALSERVICESOF ) SitingAppeal)

ILLiNOIS, INC., andLIVINGSTON )
COUNTY BOARD, )

)
Respondents.)

NOTICEOF SERVICEOFDISCOVERYREQUESTS

TO: SeeAttachedServiceList

Pleasetakenoticethat onAugust4, 2003,I causedthe following discoveryrequeststo be
servedby overnightmail on the personsand at the addressesset forth on the Service List
attachedhereto:

1. RespondentAmerican Disposal Services of Illinois, Inc.’s Interrogatoriesto
Petitioner;

2. RespondentAmericanDisposalServicesofIllinois, Inc.’sRequestfor Production
of Documentsto Petitioner;

3. RespondentAmericanDisposalServicesofIllinois, Inc.’s Requestfor Admission
ofFactsandGenuinenessofDocuments,with Attachment.

AMERICAN DISPOSAL SERVICES OF

ILLINOIS, INC.,Respondent

By EHRMANN GEHLBACH BADGER& LEE

By__________________
DouglasE. Lee

DouglasE. Lee
EhrmannGehlbachBadger& Lee
Co-Counselfor RespondentAmericanDisposal
ServicesofIllinois, Inc.

215E. First St., Suite 100
Dixon, IL 61021
(815) 288-4949
(815) 288-3068(FAX)



SERVICELIST

Carolyn K. Gerwin,Esq.
705 S. LocustSt.
Pontiac,IL 61764

C. ThomasBlakeman,Esq.
Strong.Blakeman,Schrock&
Bauknecht,Ltd.
307 W. WashingtonSt.
Pontiac,IL 61764

George Mueller, Esq.
GeorgeMueller,P.C.
501 State St.
Ottawa, IL 61350

BradleyP.Halloran,HearingOfficer
illinois PollutionControlBoard
JamesR. ThompsonCenter
100 W. Randolph, Suite 11-500
Chicago, IL 60601

LarryM. Clark, Esq.
700 N. LakeSt., Suite200
Mundelein,IL 60060

Claire A. Manning, Esq.
Posegate & Denes, P.C.
111 N. Sixth St.
Springfield,IL 62705


